Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio USA
1
1800_Tork-Mor.pmd, M&A
V
a
n

o
r
Ordering Information
Model Code and Ordering Information
Example:  S42-BB5
Rotation
S -  Single vane 280°
DS -  Double vane 100°
Size
Torque at Max. Max. Pressure
Size Rotation Pressure (lb-in) (PSI)
33 S 800 500
33 DS 1,625 500
42 S 3,370 1000
42 DS 6,740 1000
44 S 4,100 750
44 DS 5,500 500
46 S 4,050 500
46 DS 3,750 250
74 S 20,000 1000
74 DS 29,600 750
77 S 25,300 750
77 DS 33,800 500
105 S 61,300 1000
105 DS 124,000 1000
108 S 71,000 750
108 DS 145,000 750
1012 S 70,300 500
1012 DS 142,000 500
Mounting
B -  Base Mount, Position 1 (BM1) (STD)
C -  Base Mount, Position 2 (BM2)
D -  Base Mount, Position 3 (BM3)
E -  Base Mount, Position 4 (BM4)
A -  Face Mount (FM)
F -  Front Mount (FF)
G -  Side Foot (SF)
H -  End Foot (EF)
X -  Special Mounting
Shaft Style
B -  Single Male Keyed Shaft (STD 7 & 10 Sizes)
C -  Double Male keyed Shaft (STD 3 & 4 Sizes)
E -  Single Male SAE 10B Splined Shaft
F -  Double Male SAE 10B Splined Shaft
L -  Single Square Shaft (SB)
M -  Double Square Shaft (SB)
X -  Special Shaft
Ports
5  -  37° Male Flared (STD)
2  -  NPTF (FPP)
9  -  Special
Seals
Omit  -  Nitrile (STD)
V  -  Fluorocarbon
X  -  Special
Options
Omit  -  None
L - Limit Switch Actuator (LS)
H - Resolver Feedback
J - Feedback Potentiometer - 10K
S - Tapered Lock Stop (TLS)
T* - Thrust Bearings
*Choose Type (T1, T2, T3) from page 8
Special Options
Omit  -  Standard Unit
Two digit code assigned by
factory when any "9" or "X"
appears in the model number or
when special options or features
are required.
S 42 – B B 5 –
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division